## adani

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

## Work Completion Certificate

2<sup>nd</sup> March 2022

This is to certify that Adani Infrastructure Management System Ltd had awarded contract to M/s JBS Enterprises Pvt. Ltd for realignment /modification work of 765KV Quad Moose Akola-Aurangabad Line Ckt No 1 and 2 Transmission line between tower No 511 and 512 of Ckt-1 and tower No 512 & 513 of Ckt-2 in connection with Maharashtra State Road Development Corporation Ltd (MSRDCL) work near village Bharadkheda Tehsil Badnapur Dist Jalna, Maharashtra as detailed below

1) S.O. No 5700293557 dated 28/01/2021, Amendment No 01 dated 18/10/2021 for survey, excavation, foundation, erection, stringing, de-erection, de-stringing including receipt of material, loading, unloading, storage, handling at site, power line crossing, transportation of dismantled material to designated store for 1.914 Km construction & 1.827 Km dismantling of 765KV Quad S/C Transmission Line Ckt No 1 & 2.

S.O. Value including GST: INR 3,53,94,105/-Value of work executed including GST: INR 3,53,94,096/-

 P.O. No 4500333026 dated 28/01/2021, Amendment No 1 dated for supply including testing at manufacturer work, packing forwarding, transportation up to site, storage including transit insurance for 1.914 Km construction of 765KV Quad S/C Transmission Line Ckt No 1 & 2

P.O. value including GST: INR 3,06,40,316 Value of supplied material: INR 3,06,60,298/-

M/s JBS Enterprises Pvt Ltd has successfully completed the 1.914 Km construction & 1.827 Km dismantling work of 765KV Quad S/C line Ckt No 1 & 2 as above on 20<sup>th</sup> April 2021 having total value of supply and services INR 6,60,54,394/- (Rs. Six crore Sixty lakhs Fifty-four thousand three hundred ninety-four). M/s.JBS Enterprises Pvt Ltd have been awarded incentive for completion of work before the scheduled completion period.

The performance of M/s JBS Enterprises Pvt Ltd. found satisfactory.

Thanking you,

Date: 02<sup>nd</sup> March 2022 Place: Nagpur





Authorized Signatory Name: Amarnath T Designation: Sr.Manager

Adani Infrastructure Management Services Limited 765/400 kV Sub-station Village – Tidangi, Tahsil – Kalmeshwar Nagpur - 441107 Maharashtra, India U7499GJ2017PLC097813 Registered Office: Adani House, Shantigram, S G Highway, Ahmedabad 382 421, Gujarat, India Page 47

Tel +91 79 2555 6900 Fax +91 79 2555 7155 info@adani.com www.adani.com